
Long Beach State (2-2) -vs- Loyola Marymount (4-2)
2/25/2009 at Los Angeles, Calif. (Page Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Adam Wilk (1-0)
Loss: WHEELER, Jason (0-1)
Save: Charlie Ruiz (1)
HBP: Josh Corrales, WHEELER, Jason, COVELO, Steve
PB: ENOS, Ollie

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Long Beach State 0 3 0 1 1 3 0 0 1 9 14 1
Loyola Marymount 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 6 4 1

Long Beach State 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jonathan Jones cf 4 1 2 3 1 0 0
Jordan Casas rf 5 1 2 1 0 0 2
Devin Lohman ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 1
Taylor Krick 1b 5 1 2 1 0 0 1
Derek Legg 2b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Kellen Hoime c 3 1 0 1 1 1 1
    Hill, J ph/c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TJ Mittelstaedt lf 3 1 3 0 1 0 0
    Tre Dennis lf 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Steve Tinoco dh 3 0 0 0 1 0 2
    Brandon Young pr 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Rylan Sandoval 3b 3 2 1 0 1 1 0
Adam Wilk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mark Lincoln p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Josh Corrales p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    David Born p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Charlie Ruiz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 9 14 7 6 3 8

2B: Jonathan Jones (2); Taylor Krick (1); Rylan Sandoval (1)
3B: TJ Mittelstaedt (1)
SB: Devin Lohman (1); Derek Legg (1)
CS: Devin Lohman (1)
HBP: Devin Lohman (1); Derek Legg (1)
PO: Brandon Young (1)
E: Taylor Krick (1)

Loyola Marymount 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
DUGONI, Will rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GEE, Trevor ph 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
    SIMONITSCH, Evan cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SPRAKER, Kyle 3b 4 1 1 2 0 0 1
WHEELER, Ryan 1b 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
SONGCO, Angelo cf/rf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
ENOS, Ollie c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    MENDOZA, Brett ph/c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BERNARDY, T.J. c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
IRVINE, Andrew dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
LOWE, Mike lf 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    HAWTHORNE, Ryan ph/lf 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
ROE, Shon ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
JOHNSON, Jonathan 2b 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
VIRAMONTES, Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    WHEELER, Jason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    CHO, Ernie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    COVELO, Steve p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GILLINGHAM, Alex p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    EUSEBIO, Chris p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BURRELL, Jeremy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 4 5 3 6 3

2B: SPRAKER, Kyle (1)
HR: SONGCO, Angelo (1)
SF: WHEELER, Ryan (1)
HBP: JOHNSON, Jonathan (1)
E: SONGCO, Angelo (1)
DP: 2

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adam Wilk (W, 1-0) 7.0 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 24 24 10 8 73
Mark Lincoln 0.0 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 9
Josh Corrales 0.0 1 3 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 0 12
David Born 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 13
Charlie Ruiz (S, 1) 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 22
Totals 4 6 6 3 6 1 0 1 0 31 36 13 8 129

Loyola Marymount IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
VIRAMONTES, Martin 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 8
WHEELER, Jason (L, 0-1) 2.0 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 1 0 8 11 1 3 34
CHO, Ernie 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 3 16
COVELO, Steve 2.0 3 4 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 9 12 2 4 37
GILLINGHAM, Alex 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 15
EUSEBIO, Chris 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 16
BURRELL, Jeremy 1.0 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 1 18
Totals 14 9 8 6 3 1 0 2 0 36 44 3 16 144



 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brad Hungerford First: John Pineda Third Base: Gary Gilman 
Start: 2:00 pm   Time: 2:59   Attendance: 285   Weather: Sunny and Clear
Game notes:
- LINCOLN, Mar faced 2 batters in the 8th.
- CORRALES, Jo faced 3 batters in the 8th.



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 1st LBS LMU
JONES, Jonat grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
CASAS, Jorda grounded out to p (1-0). 0 0
LOHMAN, Devi singled through the left side (2-1). 0 0
KRICK, Taylo reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); LOHMAN, Devi out at second 2b to ss. 0 0

Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 1st LBS LMU
DUGONI, W. flied out to ss (1-0). 0 0
SPRAKER, K. grounded out to p (3-1). 0 0
WHEELER, R. grounded out to 2b (2-2). 0 0

Long Beach State - Top of 2nd LBS LMU
WHEELER, J. to p for VIRAMONTES. 0 0
LEGG, Derek hit by pitch (1-0). 0 0
HOIME, Kelle walked (3-1); LEGG, Derek advanced to second. 0 0
MITTELSTAEDT singled to third base (0-0); HOIME, Kelle advanced to second; LEGG, Derek advanced to
third. 0 0
TINOCO, Stev grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1); MITTELSTAEDT out on the play; HOIME, Kelle
advanced to third; LEGG, Derek scored. 1 0
SANDOVAL, Ry walked (3-0). 1 0
SANDOVAL, Ry advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
JONES, Jonat doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2); SANDOVAL, Ry scored; HOIME, Kelle scored. 3 0
CASAS, Jorda grounded out to ss (1-1). 3 0

Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 2nd LBS LMU
SONGCO, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 3 0
ENOS, O. struck out looking (1-2). 3 0
IRVINE, A. flied out to rf (0-1). 3 0

Long Beach State - Top of 3rd LBS LMU
LOHMAN, Devi singled to shortstop (2-1). 3 0
LOHMAN, Devi out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 3 0
KRICK, Taylo doubled down the lf line (2-1). 3 0
LEGG, Derek grounded out to 2b (1-0); KRICK, Taylo advanced to third. 3 0
HOIME, Kelle flied out to lf (0-0). 3 0

Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 3rd LBS LMU
LOWE, M. grounded out to p (0-1). 3 0
ROE, S. grounded out to 2b (2-2). 3 0
JOHNSON, J. flied out to cf (0-1). 3 0

Long Beach State - Top of 4th LBS LMU
CHO, E. to p for WHEELER, J.. 3 0
MITTELSTAEDT singled to shortstop (2-2). 3 0
TINOCO, Stev walked (3-1); MITTELSTAEDT advanced to second. 3 0
SANDOVAL, Ry reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); TINOCO, Stev out at second ss to 2b; MITTELSTAEDT
advanced to third. 3 0
JONES, Jonat reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-1); SANDOVAL, Ry out at second ss to 2b;
MITTELSTAEDT scored. 4 0
CASAS, Jorda grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 0



Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 4th LBS LMU
DUGONI, W. grounded out to 2b (2-2). 4 0
SPRAKER, K. flied out to ss (2-2). 4 0
WHEELER, R. flied out to lf (0-0). 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Top of 5th LBS LMU
COVELO, S. to p for CHO, E.. 4 0
LOHMAN, Devi hit by pitch (0-0). 4 0
KRICK, Taylo flied out to rf (2-2). 4 0
LEGG, Derek singled to shortstop (1-0); LOHMAN, Devi advanced to second. 4 0
LEGG, Derek stole second; LOHMAN, Devi stole third. 4 0
HOIME, Kelle grounded out to ss, RBI (1-1); LEGG, Derek advanced to third; LOHMAN, Devi scored. 5 0
MITTELSTAEDT walked (3-1). 5 0
TINOCO, Stev lined out to ss (1-0). 5 0

Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 5th LBS LMU
SONGCO, A. singled up the middle (1-1). 5 0
ENOS, O. flied out to cf (0-0). 5 0
IRVINE, A. struck out swinging (0-2). 5 0
LOWE, M. struck out swinging (0-2). 5 0

Long Beach State - Top of 6th LBS LMU
SANDOVAL, Ry doubled to left center (2-1). 5 0
JONES, Jonat walked (3-1); SANDOVAL, Ry advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 0
CASAS, Jorda singled to center field, advanced to second on an error by cf, RBI (0-0); JONES, Jonat
advanced to third; SANDOVAL, Ry scored. 6 0
LOHMAN, Devi grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-2); CASAS, Jorda advanced to third; JONES, Jonat scored. 7 0
KRICK, Taylo grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1); CASAS, Jorda scored, unearned. 8 0
LEGG, Derek grounded out to 3b (1-1). 8 0

Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 6th LBS LMU
ROE, S. grounded out to ss (1-1). 8 0
JOHNSON, J. reached on an error by 1b (2-2). 8 0
DUGONI, W. flied out to lf (0-1). 8 0
SPRAKER, K. flied out to lf (1-0). 8 0

Long Beach State - Top of 7th LBS LMU
GILLINGHAM to p for COVELO, S.. 8 0
HOIME, Kelle struck out looking (0-2). 8 0
MITTELSTAEDT tripled to right center (1-2). 8 0
TINOCO, Stev reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second (3-2); MITTELSTAEDT out at home p to c
to 3b to p. 8 0
YOUNG, Brand pinch ran for TINOCO, Stev. 8 0
YOUNG, Brand out at second p to 2b, picked off. 8 0

Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 7th LBS LMU
DENNIS, Tre to lf for MITTELSTAEDT. 8 0
WHEELER, R. grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1). 8 0
SONGCO, A. homered to right center, RBI (3-1). 8 1
MENDOZA, B. pinch hit for ENOS, O.. 8 1
MENDOZA, B. flied out to rf (1-0). 8 1
IRVINE, A. fouled out to 1b (0-1). 8 1

Long Beach State - Top of 8th LBS LMU



MENDOZA, B. to c. 8 1
EUSEBIO, C. to p for GILLINGHAM. 8 1
SANDOVAL, Ry struck out swinging (2-2). 8 1
JONES, Jonat doubled down the lf line (2-1). 8 1
CASAS, Jorda singled through the left side (3-1); JONES, Jonat advanced to third, out at home lf to c. 8 1
LOHMAN, Devi reached on a fielder's choice (2-0); CASAS, Jorda out at second 3b to 2b. 8 1

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 8th LBS LMU
LINCOLN, Mar to p for WILK, Adam. 8 1
HAWTHORNE, R pinch hit for LOWE, M.. 8 1
HAWTHORNE, R walked (3-0). 8 1
ROE, S. walked (3-1); HAWTHORNE, R advanced to second. 8 1
CORRALES, Jo to p for LINCOLN, Mar. 8 1
JOHNSON, J. hit by pitch (1-0); ROE, S. advanced to second; HAWTHORNE, R advanced to third. 8 1
GEE, T. to rf for DUGONI, W.. 8 1
GEE, T. pinch hit. 8 1
GEE, T. walked, RBI (3-0); JOHNSON, J. advanced to second; ROE, S. advanced to third; HAWTHORNE, R
scored. 8 2
SPRAKER, K. doubled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2); GEE, T. advanced to third; JOHNSON, J. scored; ROE, S.
scored. 8 4
BORN, David to p for CORRALES, Jo. 8 4
SPRAKER, K. advanced to third on a wild pitch; GEE, T. scored on a wild pitch. 8 5
WHEELER, R. flied out to lf, SF, RBI (2-2); SPRAKER, K. scored. 8 6
SONGCO, A. struck out swinging (1-2). 8 6
RUIZ, Charli to p for BORN, David. 8 6
MENDOZA, B. flied out to lf (2-2). 8 6

Long Beach State - Top of 9th LBS LMU
SIMONITSCH to cf for GEE, T.. 8 6
SONGCO, A. to rf. 8 6
BERNARDY, T. to c for MENDOZA, B.. 8 6
HAWTHORNE, R to lf. 8 6
BURRELL, J. to p for EUSEBIO, C.. 8 6
KRICK, Taylo singled through the right side (2-2). 8 6
LEGG, Derek singled through the left side (2-0); KRICK, Taylo advanced to third. 8 6
Hill, J pinch hit for HOIME, Kelle. 8 6
Hill, J grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-0); LEGG, Derek out on the play; KRICK, Taylo scored. 9 6
DENNIS, Tre walked (3-0). 9 6
YOUNG, Brand struck out swinging (1-2). 9 6

Loyola Marymount - Bottom of 9th LBS LMU
Hill, J to c. 9 6
IRVINE, A. struck out swinging (1-2). 9 6
HAWTHORNE, R flied out to lf (0-2). 9 6
ROE, S. singled to left field (3-2). 9 6
JOHNSON, J. struck out looking (1-2). 9 6


